valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties 
hereto agree as follows:

1. The BUF Loan Amount.  Subject to and upon the terms and conditions of this 
Agreement, Lender agrees to loan to Borrower the sum of Seventy-Five Thousand and no/100ths 
Dollars ($75,000), or so much thereof as is disbursed to Borrower in accordance with this 
Agreement.  The BUF Loan shall be evidenced by a promissory note ("Note") payable by Borrower 
to Lender and substantially in the form of Exhibit C attached to this Agreement, which shall be

[...]

for value received, hereby promises to pay to Housing and Redevelopment Authority in and for the 
County of Crow Wing or its assigns ("Holder"), at its designated principal office or such other place 
as the Holder may designate in writing, the principal sum of Seventy-Five Thousand and no/100ths 
Dollars ($75,000) or so much thereof as may be advanced under this Note, with interest as 
hereinafter provided, in any coin or currency that at the time or times of payment is legal tender for 
the payment of private debts in the United States of America.  The principal of and interest on this